shall not be less than two million live hundred thousand dollars (S2.500.000) in the 

13 fiscal vear of the citv of New York commencing July I. 2016. lour million Jwo hundred fifty 

14 thousand dollars ($4.250.000) in the fiscal vear of the citv of New York commencing July I. 

15 2017. five million nine hundred fifty thousand dollars ($5.950.000) in the fiscal vear of the citv 

16 of New York commencing Julv I, 2018. and seven million six hundred fiftv thousand dollars 

17 ($7.650.000) in the fiscal vear of the citv of New York commencinu Julv I. 2019. 

18 § I 0. This act shall take effect immediately.